

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION

VOLUNTEER MONTH APRIL 1 – APRIL 30, 2024

WHEREAS, Spring Lake Park thrives because of the dedication and kindness of its volunteers; and

WHEREAS, volunteers freely give their time, talents, and resources to make life better for everyone in our community; and

WHEREAS, April is Volunteer Month nationwide, providing a chance for cities everywhere to honor the incredible work of volunteers; and

WHEREAS, Spring Lake Park is deeply grateful for the countless hours volunteered by individuals, groups, and organizations that have made a positive impact; and

WHEREAS, volunteers are crucial in supporting local projects, events, programs, and services that promote togetherness, understanding and community involvement; and

WHEREAS, their commitment strengthens the bonds of our community, fostering a sense of belonging and making Spring Lake Park a wonderful place to call home.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, Mayor of the City of Spring Lake Park, do hereby declare April 2024 as

VOLUNTEER MONTH

in the city of Spring Lake Park and do hereby thank our volunteers for their selfless dedication to improving the lives of others in our community.

Dated this 15th day of April, two thousand twenty-four.

Robert Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:
Daniel R. Buchholtz, City Clerk